Public Hearing Notice

By Order of: Karl Tauer, Chairman, Forest County Zoning Committee

The Forest County Zoning Committee will hold a Public Hearing Thursday, June 4th, 2020 at 4:30 p.m. in the Forest County Boardroom, Room 107, at 200 East Madison St., Crandon WI 54520.

The first application being heard is the request from Decorah Properties for a conditional use to build and operate a campground on parcel number 012-00810-0000. Section 29, Township 36N, Range 12E. Town of Crandon. This is 11624 US Highway 8. This application will be re-opened due to being tabled at the last public hearing.

The second application being heard is a request to build a communication tower by Cloud 1, LLC, in the Town of Hiles, on property owned by David Houle, parcel ID 016-00102-0000. This is in Section 10, Township 37N, Range 12E.

Written testimony must be mailed, e-mailed, or faxed to the Forest County Zoning Office attention Jeannie Fannin, ifannin@co.forest.wi.us or 715-478-3893 or mailed to Forest County Zoning, 200 E. Madison St. Crandon WI 54520 fax number 715-478-4010 and must be received by 3:30 p.m. the day prior to the hearing. Anyone wishing to offer oral testimony must register in advance. Registration must be received by 3:30p.m the day prior to the hearing. You may register via mail, phone, fax or e-mail. When registering to testify, please provide the following:

Full Name

Full Mailing Address

Phone Number

Project about which you wish to provide testimony.

All live testimony will use Go to Meeting using the meeting number below.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/348108053

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (786) 535-3211

Access Code: 348-108-053

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/348108053

Prior to this hearing, notice was given to the public on May 15, 2020, and posting of notice on the east and west entrance doors of the Forest County Courthouse. The Forest Republican newspaper was noticed May 15, 2020. The notice is also posted on the county website.

Jeannie Fannin --- Forest County Zoning Administrator